154 PRADEAU LUCAS 02:10:06 Master 0 H RRUN FRA 1 1 1
201 BESSON PITHON Elie 02:12:55 Senior H SC ARINTHOD FRA 2 2 1
209 MOUSSEL JOHANN 02:20:19 Master 2 H TEAM ELITE VELORUN FRA 3 3 1
113 MERCERET ROMAIN 02:20:19 Espoir H FRA 4 4 1
9 MEVAERE FLORENT 02:21:34 Master 0 H FRA 5 5 2
24 CHAUVIN ALEXANDRE 02:22:05 Master 1 H EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE FRA 6 6 1
144 AESCHLIMANN SEBASTIEN 02:22:07 Senior H FRA 7 7 2
91 BOSSARD BRUNO 02:22:32 Senior H FRA 8 8 3
132 CAMELIN THEO 02:24:25 Senior H TEAM RUNNINGCONSEIL 39 FRA 9 9 4
40 BOURGEY FLORIAN 02:26:35 Senior H FRA 10 10 5
205 PONCET JEAN CHARLES 02:28:04 Senior H FC VAL DE LOUE FRA 11 11 6
133 HUGUENIN JEAN-LUC 02:28:36 Master 4 H FRA 12 12 1
121 MARAFFI SAMUEL 02:32:19 Senior H GAHS - RUN IN 70 FRA 13 13 7
41 MASSON SCHAEFFER GWEN 02:34:50 Master 1 H CLUB ALPIN BESANCON FRA 14 14 2
5 MOREL-JEAN DIMITRI 02:35:20 Espoir H TEAM TRAIL JURA FRA 15 15 2
171 DEBOT GERALD 02:35:52 Master 1 H FRA 16 16 3
198 TORRES KEVIN 02:36:25 Senior H MEX 17 17 8
186 TILLIER MICKAEL 02:36:46 Master 2 H FRA 18 18 2
96 BAILLY FLORIAN 02:36:46 Senior H FRA 19 19 9
69 LE ROCH FLORENT 02:37:48 Master 0 H FRA 20 20 3
136 CAUQUIL JULIEN 02:37:48 Master 1 H JURANIMESPORTS FRA 21 21 4
193 LECOINTRE THIBAULT 02:38:58 Senior H FRA 22 22 10
164 BRUTILLOT BERTRAND 02:39:11 Master 3 H PONTARLIER TRIATHLON FRA 23 23 1
58 VIGIER ALAIN 02:40:04 Master 1 H FRA 24 24 5
167 BRENIAUX ALEXANDRE 02:40:06 Master 0 H AVOC FRA 25 25 4
4 BAULOY JEAN-JACQUES 02:40:06 Master 0 H RUN'IN CHANPAGNEY FRA 26 26 5
15 DEBAY BLAISE 02:40:32 Master 1 H JCIATION BEAUNE ATHLETISM BEL 27 27 6
146 BEY ALEXANDRE 02:40:32 Master 0 H FREE RUN FRA 28 28 6
138 CRIMMERS FREDERIC 02:40:33 Master 3 H ALL JURA TRAIL FRA 29 29 2
159 QUIRICO SULLIVAN 02:40:45 Senior H TDR CHAMPAGNOLE FRA 30 30 11
103 CUBY YANNICK 02:41:08 Master 3 H EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE FRA 31 31 3
107 NACHON SEBASTIEN 02:44:13 Senior H RUNNING CONSEIL 39 FRA 32 32 12
83 WATRIN SEBASTIEN 02:45:10 Senior H FRA 33 33 13
104 BARTHET YANNICK 02:45:18 Master 1 H TRAILERS DU MOLE FRA 34 34 7
13 PERRET CLEMENT 02:45:18 Senior H VTT CONLIEGE FRA 35 35 14
194 BOURGEOIS JULIEN 02:45:36 Master 0 H AM FROMAGERIE MARCEL PET FRA 36 36 7
16 PEREZ DIMITRI 02:47:39 Master 0 H FRA 37 37 8
85 PETITHUGUENIN LAURENT 02:48:30 Master 2 H EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE FRA 38 38 3
7 DE GROOTE NICOLAS 02:48:31 Master 0 H ASPTT LILLE METROPOLE FRA 39 39 9
105 CRETIN JEAN-NOEL 02:49:04 Master 4 H RCHIM FRA 40 40 2
90 AYMONNIER MICKAEL 02:49:14 Master 0 H PASS'SPORT21 FRA 41 41 10
188 COTE LAURENT 02:49:27 Master 3 H ALL JURATRAIL FRA 42 42 4
126 BOISSON THIBAULT 02:49:29 Senior H FRA 43 43 15
199 MONTEIRO Pedro 02:49:42 Master 0 H FRA 44 44 11
190 LACROIX JULIEN 02:49:49 Master 1 H TRISPIRIDON OYONNAX FRA 45 45 8
152 BAURAND ANTHONY 02:50:41 Senior H BESANCON ATHLETIC CLUB FRA 46 46 16
45 VERNIER ADRIEN 02:51:12 Senior H COURIR SPORT SANTE FRA 47 47 17
93 BESSARD DENIS 02:51:26 Master 1 H FRA 48 48 9
192 BARRAS THOMAS 02:52:25 Senior H -UB ALPIN FRANCAIS BESANCC FRA 49 49 18
185 LEGRU OLIVIER 02:52:48 Master 1 H EJCA FRA 50 50 10
119 GAGEY THOMAS 02:52:51 Master 0 H BESANCON ATHLETIC CLUB FRA 51 51 12
44 RECEVEUR GERALD 02:52:57 Master 0 H FREE RUN CUISEAUX FRA 52 52 13
153 MALESSARD MATHIEU 02:53:06 Master 1 H LONS ATHLE 39 FRA 53 53 11
148 SARTORIS DAMIEN 02:53:20 Master 1 H EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE FRA 54 54 12
177 FLAHAUT MICHAEL 02:53:58 Master 2 H FRA 55 55 4
82 DAMELET DIMITRI 02:54:15 Senior H FRA 56 56 19
92 BOYARD ERIC 02:54:23 Master 2 H FRA 57 57 5
151 AZEVEDO FILIPE 02:54:30 Master 2 H POR 58 58 6
33 POURCELOT ROMAIN 02:55:24 Senior H IB ALPIN FRANCAIS DE BESANC FRA 59 59 20
101 CHALVIN YOHANN 02:55:33 Master 1 H FRA 60 60 13
49 BERTHAUD VINCENT 02:56:37 Master 1 H FREE RUN CUISEAUX FRA 61 61 14
189 MOURAT YOANN 02:56:55 Senior H FRA 62 62 21
53 GARIN-LAUREL NICOLAS 02:57:15 Master 1 H FRA 63 63 15
130 SAINTVOIRIN JOEL 02:57:18 Master 3 H FRA 64 64 5
108 MEUNIER ARNAUD 02:57:20 Master 2 H LA 39 FRA 65 65 7
145 MICHEL CEDRIC 02:58:33 Master 1 H FREE RUN CUISEAUX FRA 66 66 16
59 BENIER PHILIPPE 02:58:41 Master 1 H ALL JURA TRAIL FRA 67 67 17
197 MONGUILLON FABIEN 02:58:56 Senior H FRA 68 68 22
213 MONNIER-BENOIT DELPHINE 02:59:06 Master 0 F TEAM O2SCORE FRA 69 1 1



214
68
137
182
183
184
211
29
215
202
156
60
115
181
20
141
149
187
157
200
95
76
97
26
73
27
176
207
127
19
63
57
14
21
116
50
204
112
70
158
122
161
203
78
123
74
124
210
109
155
23
80
114
131
174
42
160
46
117
196
43
106
150
25
47
191
102
71
54
88

MONNIER-BENOIT Philippe
MENESTRIER MICHEL
RAVEAU ALAIN
DURAFFOURG CHRISTIAN
BARTHET VINCENT
SAVARIN THIBAUD
GROS Jean Christophe
TOUOTUX SAMUEL
MICHAUD BENJAMIN
FRANCOIS Jonathan
DELACHAUX RACHEL
DONGHI ROMAIN
COLOMBAIN ALEXANDRE
PONT DAMIEN
CABALLERO BENJAMIN
MICHAUD JEAN-PIERRE
DE HAESE MAURICE
FARISON CLAUDE
DELACHAUX XAVIER
VALLET GUILLAUME
SAILLARD ROMAIN
PERDRIX GAETAN
SCHOULLER MATHIEU
BAILLY NOEL
KENNANE MOHAMED
FELICIO DENIS
TOURNIER VERONIQUE
DE PASQUALIN LAURENT
PETOT BENJAMIN
LENOIR FABRICE
STROMBONI STEPHANE
DIAS LUIS
CIZEL BENJAMIN
LAGUETTE ARNAUD
FUMEY PATRICIA
LARDERET THIERRY
GUINCHARD THOMAS
DUBOIS PAUL
COMBETTE DAVID
FELIX KARINE
BRETIN MICKAEL
FLORIANI SEBASTIEN
PROST PIERRE-ALEXIS
LANDRIN DAVID
LENCZNER MICHEL
ROUSSOT CYRIL
KADE KOUDJO
THOMAS Christophe
LENFANT SYLVAIN
BOFFY LYDIE
MONDET THOMAS
VERJUS LAURENT
DURIEUX JEROME
PYONBOUTRIT AURELIEN
DAVIOT NICOLAS
MERCIER MANON
PETIT PATRICK
GUIDICI ISABELLE
PAPOIN LAURENT
MOUTON MATHIAS
ECOIFFIER ARNAUD
MOISSONNIER JEAN LUC
AGUDO FERNANDEZ MARIA PILAR
EHRSAM VINCENT
LAMY FABRICE
GIROUD PHILIPPE
SANTOS WILLIAM
SCHIAVONE EMMANUEL
CASAGRANDE VALERIE
COURBET GERARD

02:59:06
03:00:19
03:00:52
03:01:20
03:01:29
03:01:40
03:01:49
03:02:31
03:02:32
03:03:18
03:03:21
03:03:30
03:03:50
03:03:57
03:04:18
03:04:28
03:04:35
03:05:42
03:06:15
03:06:45
03:07:23
03:08:00
03:08:02
03:08:03
03:08:10
03:08:25
03:08:40
03:08:40
03:10:30
03:10:37
03:10:50
03:10:50
03:10:52
03:11:05
03:11:15
03:11:24
03:11:38
03:12:25
03:14:02
03:14:03
03:14:23
03:14:27
03:14:44
03:15:23
03:16:01
03:17:09
03:17:46
03:18:03
03:18:34
03:18:42
03:19:31
03:19:35
03:19:45
03:19:55
03:22:34
03:22:35
03:22:57
03:23:02
03:23:41
03:23:46
03:24:28
03:24:29
03:25:01
03:25:04
03:25:32
03:25:40
03:25:41
03:26:34
03:27:02
03:27:02

Master O
Master 3
Master 5
Master 6
Senior
Senior
Master 3
Senior
Senior
Master 0
Master 2
Senior
Master O
Senior
Senior
Master 3
Master 7
Master 3
Master 3
Master 2
Master O
Senior
Master O
Master 6
Master 2
Master 1
Master 3
Master 1
Senior
Master 3
Master 3
Master 2
Master O
Master 2
Master 3
Master 4
Master O
Master 1
Master 2
Master 0
Master O
Senior
Master O
Master 0
Master 4
Master 1
Senior
Master 1
Master O
Senior
Master 1
Master 4
Master 1
Master 0
Master O
Senior
Master 2
Master 2
Master 3
Master 2
Master O
Master 3
Master 2
Master 2
Master 3
Master 3
Master O
Master 5
Master 2
Master 5
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GCA
LACETS DU LIZON
LES COURTOUJOURS
ATOMIC SUPPORTS
TEAM ELITE VELORUN

SC ARINTHOD
BESANCON TRIATHLON

TRAILERS DIJONNAIS

/ENN CO - PREPARATION PHY:

VIRIAT MARATHON
BESANCON TRIATHLON
SC ARINTHOD

TRISPIRIDON
ASTB
ALL JURA TRAIL
ALL JURA TRAIL
BESANCON ATLHETIC CLUB
TEAM TRAIL JURA
AM RANDO RUNNING BESANC
EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE

COP AIN DE TRAIL
COP'AIN DE TRAIL

DSA PONTARLIER

FC VAL DE LOUE

ALL JURA TRAIL/LA 39

SALINS SAINT-ANATOILE
EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE
BESANCON ATHLETIC CLUB
ALL JURA TRAIL

TEAM ELITE VELORUN
COPAIN DE TRAIL

ALL JURA TRAIL
TRAILERS DIJONNAIS
EJCA/CHAMPAGNOLE

LONS ATHLE 39
IZEURE TARSUL TEAM

LES COPAINS D'ABORD

TEAM COACHING PLUS

ALPINO BENALMADENA
LA CAVALCADE

CAC 39
NAMASTE
FREE RUN CUISEAUX
CAC 39

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
SUl
POR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118

119

120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
10
129

14

23
24

25
26
15

27
16
28
29

-

10

17
30
18

18

19
31
11
12
10
19
11

20
20
12

21
32
22
23

21
33
22
24

23

24
25
26

13

13
14
27
14

15
15
16
28



30
72
12
38
134
129
111
86
143
147
175
37
165
169
140
98
139
120
64
118
180
28
99
17
212
178
125
170
11
168
62
100
128
208
77
79
142
195
206
51
173
94
135
163
61
66
110
32
10
55
22
56
179

PEREZ SANTOS FRANCOIS
BOUCHOT DAVID
LAIGLE CHRISTOPHE
CARRAZ YVES
BOTTIN ALICE
FORMEL THIBAUD
TROCELLIER THOMAS
PETOT DAMIEN
CLEMENT DAVID
DEMUS THOMAS
CORDEAU MARINA
ROULIN PAUL
HIVERT LUDOVIC
BOUVET VICTOR
LACROIX GABRIEL
PINCEMIN SAMUEL
BARDIN RUDY
AUBIN DAVID
LETONDAL DIDIER
MAGNIN JOEL
CABANIEU FRANCOIS
CRETIN MICHEL
OBIANG ONDO THIERRY
COLLAUD RAPHAEL
COMBEAU LOIC
CORVAISIER SYLVIE
CHOPARD ANTHONY
LARROUDE ALEXANDRE
CORDIER THIERRY
BERNARD MARIE-LAURE
GARSAULT JEAN-PIERRE
PAGET FRANCK
TURLIN NICOLAS
COUILLEROT DENIS
RECEVEUR VAUCHER CORINNE
EHRHARD FRANZ
GENEVOIX REGIS
LAGIER PHILIPPE
ROCH PHILIPPE
COLLINET ERWANN
TERRIER JEROME
BERTHET-GODANI MARIELLE
PIERRE STEPHANIE
PEGOURIE LAETITIA
DUCLOUX PATRICK
LACHAUX THIERRY
PINCEMIN HELENE
RAISON PATRICK
PAULHE ALINE
BARDIN CEDRIC
TRUGLAS DIDIER
COQUINOT JAROLD
LALLEMAND ISABELLE
GALLET FREDERIQUE
BOURDERIONNET MICHEL

03:27:50
03:29:57
03:30:01
03:31:52
03:32:19
03:32:19
03:32:28
03:32:28
03:33:39
03:33:47
03:34:05
03:35:14
03:36:20
03:36:20
03:36:46
03:37:20
03:37:23
03:37:29
03:38:02
03:38:36
03:39:05
03:40:03
03:40:31
03:40:41
03:40:52
03:42:47
03:44:00
03:44:20
03:44:37
03:44:46
03:44:47
03:49:01
03:50:20
03:51:10
03:52:25
03:53:54
03:54:16
03:55:07
03:55:08
03:56:04
03:56:07
03:58:05
04:01:48
04:02:37
04:02:41
04:04:19
04:07:42
04:07:43
04:08:06
04:08:25
04:22:55
04:23:24
04:24:29
04:26:10
05:10:46

Master 4
Master 2
Master 2
Master 6
Master O
Senior
Senior
Master 3
Master 1
Senior
Master 2
Master 3
Senior
Senior
Master 6
Master 2
Master O
Master 1
Master 4
Master 4
Master 4
Master 5
Master O
Master 0
Master 1
Master 4
Master O
Master 2
Master 3
Master 1
Master 3
Master 3
Master 1
Master 2
Master 1
Master 5
Master 4
Master 0
Master 2
Master 0
Master 1
Master 1
Master O
Senior
Master 4
Master 3
Master 6
Master 3
Senior
Master 0
Master 5
Master 1
Master 2
Master 4
Master 5
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CAC39
ANIM'MONT

TEAMRUNNING APRR
LES COPAINS D'ABORD

CNP TRIATHLON PONTARLIER

ALL JURA TRAIL

TEAM COACHING +

ASBO
INDEPENDANT

CLES GARDANNE

LASORTIEDENUIT
TEAM ELITE VELORUN

LACETS DU LIZON/ VAL O JURA

TRAIL DU SAUGEAIS

DSA PONTARLIER
JURA INDEPENDANT

ORGELET

FREE RUN CUISEAUX

FC VAL DE LOUE

ENTREPRISE DIAGER

TRAIL DU VAL DE LOUE

AQUAVELOPODE

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

130
131
132
133
11
134
135
136
137
138
12
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
13
153
154
155
14
156
157
158
159
15
160
161
162
163
164
165
16
17
18
166
167
19
168
20
169
170
171
21
22
172

16
17

34
35
17
25
36

18
37
38

18
29
26

O

30
31
27

32
19
19

20
21
28
20

10
33
21
34
29

11
22

23

35

30

N



